

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.13078 of 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	30.03.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> Mr. G. Madhusudhan Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for GHMC, appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2, seeks time to file counter affidavit. Post the matter on 20.04.2026. It is made clear that if the counter affidavit is not filed on or before the next date of hearing, respondent No.1 shall pay costs of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) to the Telangana State Legal Services Authority. SCR, J HFM	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"