

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.13078 OF 2013

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	06.07.2026	<u>SCR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to permit the petitioner herein i.e., legal representative of the deceased 1st writ petitioner to come on record as 5th writ petitioner in W.P.No.13078 of 2013. Heard. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of the petition, this interlocutory application is allowed as prayed for. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections. <u>SCR,J</u> <u>W.P.No.13078 of 2013</u> Post the matter on 20.07.2026. The Registry is directed to print the name of Mr.P. Venkateshwar Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Tourism Department, for respondent No.3. <u>SCR,J</u> ds	

--	--	--	--